Town of Freeport Freeport Sustainability Advisory Board

Date: Monday, February 12, 2024

Time: 6:30 PM

Location: Town Council Chambers, 30 Main Street, Freeport, Maine

HYBRID- Zoom option Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87018597084

Meeting ID: 870 1859 7084

AGENDA

BEGIN MEETING 6:30 PM

• APPROVE MINUTES: 5 min
Vote to approve the Minutes of 1/22/24

INTRODUCTION TO DRAFT CLIMATE PLAN: 15 min

Sustainability Coordinator and FSAB co-chairs will speak to the Climate Action Plan process and give a brief overview of the purpose and scope of the Plan. FSAB can answer general comments from attendees at this time.

CLIMATE ACTION PLAN DISCUSSION: 60 min

FSAB to walk through each topic area of the Plan to discuss and take comments on draft actions in the following order:

- Connected Mobility and Land Use
- Efficient Buildings and Clean Energy
- Smart Waste Management and Circular Economy
- Healthy natural Lands and Waters
- Public Health and Resilient Community

FSAB to note and discuss comments on actions and hear comments on other sections of the Plan document.

CLIMATE ACTION PLAN NEXT STEPS: 10 min

Board members will report on engagement activities completed. Discuss next steps which include Sustainability Coordinator refining Plan draft with feedback from this discussion and creating another draft iteration to be prepared for public comment in later February.

ADA Notice - Requesting Reasonable Accommodation

Please contact the Planning Department at (207) 865-4743 option 5 or by email at msmith@freeportmaine.com prior to scheduled meetings or events to discuss auxiliary aids or services needed to participate in Board activities.

The Town of Freeport is an equal opportunity employer and service provider that celebrates diversity and is committed to creating an inclusive environment for our employees and those we serve.

Town of Freeport Freeport Sustainability Advisory Board

• OTHER ITEMS: 10 min

o Update from Tree Task Force

ADJOURN BY 8:00 PM:

ADA Notice - Requesting Reasonable Accommodation

Please contact the Planning Department at (207) 865-4743 option 5 or by email at msmith@freeportmaine.com prior to scheduled meetings or events to discuss auxiliary aids or services needed to participate in Board activities.

The Town of Freeport is an equal opportunity employer and service provider that celebrates diversity and is committed to creating an inclusive environment for our employees and those we serve.